

## UCC FINANCING STATEMENT AMENDMENT

FOLLOW INSTRUCTIONS

A. NAME & PHONE OF CONTACT AT FILER (optional) Phone: (800) 331-3282 Fax: (818) 662-4141						
B. E-MAIL CONTACT AT FILER (optional)  CLS-CTLS_Glendale_Customer_Service@wolterskluwer.com						
c. s	END ACKNOWLEDGMENT TO: (Name and Address)	23814 - 23814-WELLS				
Γ	CT Lien Solutions P.O. Box 29071	57246798 <u> </u>				
	Glendale, CA 91209-9071	WAWA				
ı		FIXTURE	ı			
L	File with: Skagit, WA		J			

201	701	I 1	80	01	13

Skagit County Auditor

\$76.00

1/18/2017 Page

1 of

4 9:38AM

	Glendale, CA 91209-9071 W	'AWA	\					
١.	FI STATE OF THE ST	XTUI	RF .					
		/( ) <b>(</b> )	' `_					
بَــــا	File with: Skagit, WA						ING OFFICE U	
	NITIAL FINANCING STATEMENT FILE NUMBER			1b. This FINANCI (or recorded)	ING STATEM	ENT AMÉNDMI	ENT is to be filed [f	or record]
200	912310076 12/31/2009 CC WA Skagit	À		Filer: attach Ar	nendment Adde	ndum (Form UCC3	Ad) <u>and</u> provide Deb	tor's name in item 13
2.	TERMINATION: Effectiveness of the Financing Statement identified	d above is f	terminated wit	h respect to the securi	ity interest(s) o	of Secured Party	authorizing this T	ermination
	Statement							
з. [	ASSIGNMENT (full or partial): Provide name of Assignee in item 78	or 7b, <u>and</u>	d address of A	ssignee in item 7c and	d name of Ass	signor in item 9	-	
	For partial assignment, complete items 7 and 9 and also indicate a	iffected sof	iateral in item	8				
4. [	CONTINUATION: Effectiveness of the Financing Statement identifi	ed above v	with respect to	the security interest(s	) of Secured F	arty authorizing	this Continuation	Statement is
	continued for the additional period provided by applicable law	$\mathbb{N}V/$	e . Ala			,		
5.	PARTY INFORMATION CHANGE:	77	and the same of th					
C	theck one of these two boxes:	7 - 3	These three bo					
Т	his Change affects Debtor or Secured Party of record	CHANG!	Ename and/or or 6b; and item	address: Complete 7a or 7b <u>and</u> item 7c	ADD name 7a or 7b, a	: Complete item nd item 7c	to be deleted in	: Give record name i item 6a or 6b
6. CI	URRENT RECORD INFORMATION: Complete for Party Information	Change - b	rovide only on	e name (6a or 6b)				
	6a. ORGANIZATION'S NAME		North Control of the					
	HIGHLAND TWO, LLC		.155					
OR	6b. INDIVIDUAL'S SURNAME	-	FIRST PERSON	IAL NAME		ADDITIONAL NA	ME(S)/INITIAL(S)	SUFFIX
			1/1					
	HANGED OR ADDED INFORMATION: Complete for Assignment or Party Info	nometion Char	nga - provida only	one name (78 or 75) Have	evact full name: d	o net omit modify a	r shbreviste any nort of i	the Debtor's name)
7.0	7a. ORGANIZATION'S NAME	Jillation Chair	ige - provide only	OHE MERIE (VEC) (USA)	SAMA, ION HAVIE, U	O TOC OFFICE (INCOMY, O	accreviate any part or	The bester strainer
OR.	7b. INDIVIDUAL'S SURNAME				1			
				All Control of the Co		1.		
	INDIVIDUAL'S FIRST PERSONAL NAME					<u> </u>	· •	-
	HOLADONE OF HOLE ENGOGINE INVALE							
	INDIVIDUAL'S ADDITIONAL NAME(SYINITIAL(S)				Manager of the Control of the Contro			SUFFIX
	INDIVIDUAL S ADDITIONAL NAME (S) INITIAL(S)				Name and Associated Street, or other Parks	Harangan		301112
	MAILING ADDRESS		CITY			STATE POST	AL CODE	COUNTRY
10.1	MAILING ADDRESS		GIII			SIALE EVOI	AL CODE	COUNTRY
_							<u> </u>	
8. L	COLLATERAL CHANGE: Also check one of these four boxes;	☐ ADD	collateral	DELETE collater	al 🗌 R6	ESTATE covere	collateral L	ASSIGN collateral
_	Indicate collateral:							
Parcel ID: 37460000090202 The West 168 feet of Tract 9, Play of Mount Vernon Acreage, Skagit County.								
THE	e west 166 leet of Tracte, Play of Mount vernon Acreag	e, Skagii	County.					
LOAN # 358100592								
							$(\langle \langle \langle \langle \rangle \rangle \rangle)$	W <sup>*</sup>
SEE EXHIBIT A LEGAL DESCRIPTION ATTACHED HERETO AND INCORPORATED HEREIN BY THIS REFERENCE.								

9. NAME OF SECURED PARTY OF RECORD AUTHORIZING THIS AMENDMENT: Provide only one name (9a or 9b) (name of Assignor, if this is an Assignment)

WELLS FARGO BANK, N.A., AS TRUSTEE FOR THE REGISTERED HOLDERS OF THE COBALT CMBS COMMERCIAL MORTGAGE TRUST 2007-C2, COMMERCIAL MORTGAGE PASS-THROUGH CERTIFICATES SERIES 2007-C2

FIRST PERSONAL NAME

ADDITIONAL NAME(S)INITIAL(S)

**GUFFIX** 

If this is an Amendment authorized by a DEBTOR, check here and provide name of authorizing Debtor

10. OPTIONAL FILER REFERENCE DATA: Debtor Name: HIGHLAND TWO, LLC

358100592

9b. INDIVIDUAL'S SURNAME

57246798

The state of the s		
UC	C FINANCING STATEMENT AMENDMENT ADDENDUM	
	LOWINSTRUCTIONS	
	NITIAL FINANCING STATEMENT FILE NUMBER: Same as item 1a on Amendment form	
	NAME OF PARTY AUTHORIZING THIS AMENDMENT: Same as item 9 on Amendment form	
	12a ORGANIZATION'S NAME WELLS FARGO BANK, N.A., AS TRUSTEE FOR THE REGISTERED	
	HOLDERS OF THE COBALT CMBS COMMERCIAL MORTGAGE TRUST 2007-C2, COMMERCIAL MORTGAGE PASS-THROUGH CERTIFICATES	
OR	SERIES 2007-C2 12b. INDIVIDUAL'S SURNAME	
	FIRST PERSONAL NAME	
		•
	ADDITIONAL NAME(SYINITIAL(S)	THE ABOVE SPACE IS FOR FILING OFFICE USE ONLY
13.	Name of DEBTOR on related financing statement (Name of a current Debtor of record required for indexing poster Debtor name (13a or 13b) (use exact, full name, do not omit, modify, or abbreviate any part of the Debtor	
	13a. ORGANIZATION'S NAME HIGHLAND TWO, LLC	
· 6R	13b. INDIVIDUAL'S SURNAME	ADDITIONAL NAME(S)/INITIAL(S)
	ADDITIONAL SPACE FOR ITEM 8 (Collateral):	
The YES	otor Name and Address: SHLAND TWO, LLC - 6611 82ND S.E. , MERCER ISLAND, WA 98040 Stured Party Name and Address: LLS FARGO BANK, N.A., AS TRUSTEE FOR THE REGISTERED HOLDERS OF THE COMMERCIAL MORTGAGE PASS-THROUGH CERTIFICATES SERIES 2007 COMMERCIAL MORTGAGE PASS-THROUGH CERTIFICATES SERIES SERIES SERIES 2007 COMMERCIAL MORTGAGE PASS-THROUGH CERTIFICATES SERIES 2	2 - C/O WELLS FARGO BANK, N.A.1320 WILLOW PASS COBALT CMBS COMMERCIAL MORTGAGE TRUST
16.	□ covers timber to be cut □ covers as-extracted collateral ☑ is filed as a fixture filing  Name and address of a RECORD OWNER of real estate described in item 17  (if Debtor does not have a record interest):  Parcel	TTACHED
18.	MISCELLANEOUS: 57246798-WA-57 23814 - 23814-WELLS FARGO CM WELLS FARGO BANK, N.A., AS	File with: Skagii, WA 358100592

## EXHIBIT A LEGAL DESCRIPTION OF PROPERTY

The Property is located in Skagit County, Washington, King County Washington, and Cowling County Washington, and is legally described as follows:

Tract A:

PARCEL A:

The West 168 feet of Tract 9, PLAT OF MOUNT VERNON ACREAGE, SKAGIT COUNTY, WASHINGTON, according to the plat thereof, recorded in Volume 3 of Plats, page 102, records of Skagit County, Washington, and the North 29.5 feet of the East 100 feet of the West 268 feet of said Tract 9, Plat of Mount Verson Acreage.

Situated in Skagit County, Washington

PARCEL B:

A non-exclusive easement for ingress and egress over and across the North 30 feet of the West 168 feet and across the East 30 feet of the West 168 feet of Tract 8, Plat of Mount Vernon Acreage, Skagit County, Washington, according to the plat thereof, recorded in Volume 3 of Plats, page 102, records of Skagit County, Washington, as described in instrument recorded April 1, 1977, under Auditor's File No. 833753, records of Skagit County, Washington.

Situated in Skagit County, Washington.

PARCEL C:

A non-exclusive easement for vehicular and pedestrian ingress, egress, parking and access over and upon the drive aisle portions of Tracts B and C, City of Mount Vernon Short Plat No. MV-26-76, approved September 10, 1976, recorded September 23, 1976 in Volume 1 of Short Plats, page 175, under Auditor's File No. 843161, records of Skagit County, Washington and being a portion of Tracts 9 and 10, Plat of Mount Vernon Acreage, Skagit County, Washington, according to the plat thereof, recorded in Volume 3 of Plats, page 102, records of Skagit County, Washington as disclosed by instrument recorded September 22, 2004, under Auditor's File No. 200409220116, records of Skagit County, Washington.

Situated in Skagit County, Washington

TRACT B.

All of Block 113 as shown by the recorded plat of Longview No. 11 on file at the office of the Auditor of Cowlitz County, Washington, excepting the North portion described as follows:

2009(2310076 Skagit County Auditor

12/31/2009 Page

3 Cf

7 12:28PM

Beginning at the intersection of the Southwesterly line of Olympia Way with the Easterly line of 16th Avenue as shown by the recorded plat of Longview No. 11; thence South 27° 34' 31" East along the Southwesterly line of Olympia Way 13.56 feet to the True Point of Beginning of this description, thence continuing Southeasterly along the Southwesterly line of Olympia Way 93.24 feet to an intersection with a line that is 10 feet South and parallel to the Southeast wall of the Chamber of Commerce building; thence South 65° 18' 55" West 50.97 feet, more or less, to an intersection with a line that is parallel to and 25 feet Southerly from the Southerly wall of the Chamber of Commerce building; thence North 74° 58' West 35 feet, more or less, to an intersection with the Easterly line of 16th Avenue; thence North 15° 02' Fast along the Easterly line of 16th Avenue 99.4 feet; thence on a curve to the right having a radius of 5 feet to the True Point of Beginning of this description.

TOGETHER WITH an easement for vehicular and pedestrian ingress and egress and vehicular parking as described under Additor's File No. 3322795.

## TRACT C:

Lots 12 and 13 and the North 15 teet of Lots 14 and 15, Block 2, A. W. Denny's Admiralty Heights, according to the plat thereof recorder in Volume 21 of Plats, page(s) 32, in King County, Washington.

200912310076 Skagit County Auditor

12/31/2009 Page

4 of

7 12:26PM